TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

79074876

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mergermarket Limited	08/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IntraLinks, Inc.
Address:	150 East 42nd Street New York NY 10017
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Incorporated company
Entity Country:	United States of America

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: IntraLinks, Inc.

Address: 150 East 42nd Street

New York NY 10017

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0958

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 12/07/2013